
ul/
EqUI trJ5

Equitar 5mall Finan.e Bank

St{ /JKl 157/SETRCDE0346979 /Mar'25

1. Mr.SundaGraj K,

S/o.Kandhasami,
D.No.6/12 N.Kattu[ Nadu\rdneri,
SankariTalu& Salem - 637 504.

2. Mrs.Rani S,

Wo.Sundararaj,
D.No.6/12 N.lGttur, Nadu\raneri,
Sankari Taluk, Salem - 637 504.

3. Mr.Vignesh S,
S/o.Sundararaj,
D.No.6/12 N.Kattur, Nadu\raneri,
Sankari Taluk, Salem - 637 504.

Dear Sirs / Madam,

SALE OTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable asseE under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the BorroweB, Co borroweB and

Guarantors that the below describ€d immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.2,33,006.09/-

as on 24.04.2023 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with turther interest from

25.04.2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., Cfotal Outstanding being Rs.4,56,618/- as on

14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.Sundararaj K, (Bonower), 2. Mrs.Rani S,

3. Mr.Vignesh S (Co-Borrowers)

Reserve Price: Rs,2,95,O00/- (Rup€6 Two Lakhs Ninety Fiye Thousand Only)

Earnest l.loney DeposiE Rs,29,500/- (Rup€es Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundr€d only)

BEYOND BANKING
Equitas s.nall Finance Bank Limited

(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4" floo( Phar€ ll, Spencer Plaz., No.759, Mount Road, Anna Salai. Che^nai, TamrlNadu.lndla 6m m2
4087940

r +91 44 4299 5ooo I F: +91 444299 5050 | .drryatee€qunas in I M.equna5t^ank.(m lTollF.e€: l8O l03 1222 | CIN tlo: 155191TN 1991P!C02528o

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords q better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All part & parcel of this land in Namakkal Registrdtion District, Magudanchavadi Sub-registration office,

Sankari Taluk, Naduvaneri village Natham S.No.94/3, an extent of 0.02 cent (872 sq.ft), land within four

following boundaries of;

North by

South by

East by

west by

Measurement

: East-wed vandi pathai;

: Property belonging to Mr.Kaligouunder, Mr.Rajamanickam;

: South-north vandi pathi;

: Property belonging to Mr.Kandasamy Pandithar;

: In between this land measuring 0.02 cent (872 sq.ft);

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Magudanchavadi and Registration District of Namakkal.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & bttBslwlvw.bedeauetiAls.cSm.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025



Equt --trJ5
Equitas Small tinar!(e Bank

E-AUCTION SALE OTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT. 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/W SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized offrcer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS' and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Sundardraj K,

S/o.Kandhasami,
D.No.6/12 N.lGttur, Naduyaneri,
Sankari Talu& Salem - 637 504.

2. Mrs.Rani S,

Wo.Sundarardj,
D.No.6/12 N.lGttur, Nadu\aneri,
Sankari Talulq Salem - 637 504.

3. Mr.Vignesh S,

S/o.Sundardra1,
D.No.6/12 N.lGttur, Nadu\raneri,
Sankari Talu& Salem - 637 504.

Loan Account No:- SETRCDE0346979

Claim Amount Due Rs.2.33,006.09/- as on

24.M.2023 with further interest from
25.04.2023 with monthly rest, charges and
costs, etc., (Total Outstanding being
Rs.4,56,618/- as on 14-03-2025).

All part & parcel of this land in Namakkal Registration District,
Magudanchavadi Sub-registration ofnce, Sankari Taluk,
Naduvaneri village Natham S.No.94l3, an extent of 0.02 cent (872

sq.ft), land within four following boundaries of;

Situated at withan the Sub-Registration District of
Magudanchavadi and Registration District of Namakkal.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the earth or
permanendy fasened to anything attached to earth, both present

and future and all easamentary / mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AIrl to 12.30 Pt4

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to L7-O4-2O25 - 1O,O0 Atl to O1.0O PM

Reserve Price: Rs.2,95,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Nin€ty Fiye Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.29,500/- (Rupees Twenty ine Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Equits Small tinance Bank limited
(Previoust knolvn as Equitas Finance Limited)

4' Floor, Phae€ ll. Spencer Plaza, No.759, Mouot Road. Anna salai, Chennai T.mil N.du, lndra 6mm2
4087947

r:+91444299 50@ lF +91444299 5O5O I rorporareequita in I w$e equMsbank.com I Toll ft€ lml031222 | CIN tlor 165 t 91TN]993PLCO?52Eo

North by : East-west vandi pathai;

South by : Property b€longing to Mr.Kaligouunder,
Mr.Rajamanickam;

East by : South-north vandi pathi;

West by : Property belonging to Mr.Kandasamy Pandithar;
Measurement : In between this land meaErring 0.02 cent,

(872 sq.ft);

BEYOND BANKING When you bsnk with us, you contribute towolds o better society.



TERMS & COI{DITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be'on line E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com

2' Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details with
regard to digital signature, please contact Cl India pvt. Ltd, plot t{o.6& 3d Flooi,
s€ctor - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pini 122003. contact: prabakardn M Mobile +91-74182g170{i
(Support Mobite numbers +91729 LgAflZ4l2St26), Emait id: tn@ctindia.com &
supoort@bankeauctions.com

3. Bidders ar€ advised to go through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and @nditions of Auction sale before submitting tirei..iaiina tatingprt in the r-auction sale
proceedings.

-2-

il online training on e-auction from C1 India pyt, Ltal. plot No.6g
Gurgaon, Haryana pin; 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M(Support Mobile numbers +gL7zg,gALLZ4 l2sl26),

suo bankea 5.COm

4 Prospective bidders may ava
3d Floor, Sector - 44,
Mobile +9L-7418287709
Email id: tn@clindia.com &

5 Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. 
PT:-T lgryv 99oori1 

(5149]_r.!9]$ deposited in favour of Equitas smal Finance Bank Ltd.,
mrough Erecfonic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account No. 2ooooo8o7z2s, Equitas smari
Financ€ Bankltd, T. Nagar brdnch,_Btaggyam Galleria, New No. 1g, Bazulla Road, T. tilagar, Chennai- 600 017, IFsc code: EsFBoooloor, before submitting the bids onrine on or before i.ob pm on24-04-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance BankLtd, payable at Chennai.

7. \::py oj the biq form arong with onrine Transfer Detairs shafl be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Small Finance Bank 

-Ltd, 
No. 769, IV Floor, phase II, Spencer pfaza, anniialai

Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4,OO pM on 24-O4-2O25.

8. The bid price to be submitted shal be above the Reserve price and bidders shafi improve their
further offers in multiples of Rs.1O,O0O/- (Rupees Ten Ttrousana only).

9. The successful bidder shafl have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (incruding Earnest Money,
already paid), immediately on closure ofthe e-auction sale proceedings on the sarie day of the saie
in the same mode as stipurated in crause-6 above. The barance of the purchase price siratt trave tobe pard within f5 days of acceptance & confirmation of sare conveyed to tnem riiring *hrcn, Bar[
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successtul biddei.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessfur bidder wifi be returned within 3 working days from the crosure of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11 The sale is subject to confirmatioo by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.



EqUI a5
Equitas Small Finahce Bank

-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over tie prop€rty or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, bxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 27-03-2025 lo 17-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Gopi Kumar - Mobile No.807235u69,
Praveenraj - Mobile No.9655080981

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the S€cunty Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
slstem error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above befure the date fixed for sale iailing
whidl the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring

suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place
Date

Chennai
17.03.2025

When you bonk with us, you contlibute towords o bettel society

Equitas small finance Bank Limited
(fteviously known as Equitas Finance Limhed)

4" Floor Pha* ll, Spencer Plaza, No 769, Molnt RGd Anna salai, Chennai TamilNadu,lndia 6@m2

4087942

T. +91 44 4299 sooo I F +91 44 4299 5O5O I orpo.at.Oequitas.in I M.equitarbank.(om lToll fre 18@ 103 1222 | CIN No l65t91TNl993RCO252m

BEYOND BANKING



RT?{0401ruH

t{. t}El$I trt} Pt is0001}

Canter lh:5,lU0Vi!25,1J:52

lIrl$fl*l s,157

PIfl 36fis0{, ludlthlx S.0

FrI:lgfllIEXH P'769 lS SIUI'4
It:209t,Elrli.0
ht:0.00.FIt21'96TaI:l'?6'ht.Prid:0.00
(Irad' m x. indiapst.gov. in)
0irl l$0?idd868xhLtsL:5trY sa{*

R1?,10$ln6H

B- FEISI trt rFc {00001}
Cffrtpr
Iq*flU 5,1t7

zf ltt:&Ttf,q, \h$adi urilr s.{)

Frr:lEf,Altlll P,769 lllS SA-AI'4

tt:Sr,Bl7.0
hto.{X},tlt2l.96lrr :1.?6,ht.Prid :0.00

$rick gl H. irdiaF6t.9o.. fuD

{}ial lB00?tdt86&'(lear lesk safei

RI?40401912I1{

ft. flsfiI fii Ft

Uerbdithall S,0

P!769 SIS Sfl.AI,q

ltrahr'EFl7.0
ht:0.00,f ll:ff .96Tu : J.96'ht.Piid!0'00
(Irad o n.idiiPost'qw.io}

. oiil ${e666sdD08rr. lEt -St i s6&i

i.,, :

Indn I

srffi{


